

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

# Ticonderoga Revitalization Alliance (TRA) Board Meeting

Date: Thursday, January 30, 2025

Time: 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM

Location: NRDC Office Building (Dorian Building), 111 Montcalm Street, Ticonderoga, NY

12883

Notice is hereby given that the Ticonderoga Revitalization Alliance (TRA) will hold a Board Meeting on Thursday, January 30, 2025, from 12:00 PM to 1:00 PM at the NRDC Office Building (Dorian Building), 111 Montcalm Street, Ticonderoga, NY. The meeting will be conducted in compliance with New York State Open Meetings Law.

## Meeting Purpose:

This is a working session for TRA Board members to discuss employment information, legal matters, and ongoing projects.

#### RSVP:

Due to limited seating and the small meeting room size, please RSVP to info@northcountryruraldevelopment.org by Wednesday, January 28, 2025, to guarantee a seat at the meeting. The meeting will take place in a private office setting, and firearms, illegal substances, and smoking are not permitted. The meeting is open to all, and attendees will be admitted on a first-come, first-served basis.

## Accessible Accommodations:

The meeting space at the NRDC Office Building (Dorian Building) is ADA accessible. Individuals requiring special accommodations, including those with hearing impairments, should contact the TRA office in advance to ensure appropriate arrangements are made. For inquiries or accommodation requests, please email <code>info@northcountryruraldevelopment.org</code>.

### **Equal Opportunity and Fair Housing Statement:**

The Ticonderoga Revitalization Alliance is an equal opportunity organization and adheres to fair



housing laws. We encourage all members of the community to participate, regardless of race, color, national origin, religion, sex, familial status, or disability.

## Compliance Statement:

The Ticonderoga Revitalization Alliance, serving as the public authority for the Town of Ticonderoga as its local development corporation, has operated in full compliance with the Public Authorities Accountability Act of 2005, as amended by the Public Authorities Reform Act of 2009, since September 12, 2024. The Alliance also adheres to the Freedom of Information Law (FOIL) and the Open Meetings Law (OML).

As a public authority, the Ticonderoga Revitalization Alliance is committed to full compliance with the Open Meetings Law and the Public Authorities Accountability Act. The Town of Ticonderoga and TRA's Board have taken steps to ensure transparency and accountability in accordance with these regulations.